10/30109	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 11-02-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 103579	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roche Diagnostics AG	Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.
noche biagnostics no	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	do
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9115 HAGUE ROAD
Execution Date(s) October 2, 2009 and October 6, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: INDIANAPOLIS
Joint Research Agreement	State: INDIANA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zin: 46250
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46250
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12/460,761 FILED JULY 23, 2009	30
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:THOMAS A. FAIRHALL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 OF R 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\square\$ \frac{40.00}{40.00}\$
McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT &BERGHOFF LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 SOUTH WACKER DR.	X Enclosed
Street Address. 300 300 in Wacker Dr.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CHICAGO	8. Payment Information
State: LLINOIS Zip: 60606-6709	-
Phone Number:360 379 6514	Deposit Account Number 13-2490
Fax Number: 312 913 0002	10/30/2009 NIGHA1 90000089 12460761
Email Address: FAIRHALL@MBHB.COM	Authorized User Name THOMAS A. FAIRHALL 01 FC:8821 49.90
9. Signature: How Mairled	/o - 27 - 0 4 Date
Signature	The subsection including cover
THOMAS A. FAIRHALL	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics AG ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Switzerland, having its principal office at Forrenstrasse, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland, owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/460,761 filed July 23, 2009, entitled "A method and laboratory system for handling sample tubes and an image analyzing unit"; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

Date: 12-0ctober-2009

Date: 16-0ctober-2009 Signature: Printed Name: Jh BAhbA Signature!

Roche Diagnostics AG

Printed Name: DR ANDREAN Title: VICE PAESICENT - P.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/30/2009 REEL: 023459 FRAME: 0149